
 
 Nottinghamshire Fell Championships race 3 Longshaw Sheepdog Trial race August 31st 2019 Results 

 
Thank you all for competing on a decent morning for fell running and the rain did the decent thing of not coming until after the race and 

presentation. The results presented here are provisional and for scrutiny. In the event of any errors being found please email 

topwilko@yahoo.com for corrections. 

Thanks again to you all, 

Dicky Wilkinson September 2nd 2019 

 

 Race 3 Longshaw results – WOMEN 

 # Surname 
First 
name Age cat. Club         Race 3 L open place     L Age cat place  

1 Sampson Hannah Open Holme Pierrepont RC 1 1 

2 Brandon Ruth 45-54 Holme Pierrepont RC 2 1 

3 Lewis Claire 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC 3 1 

4 Van Loon Editha 45-54 Holme Pierrepont RC 4 2 

5 Ward Samantha 35-44 Southwell AC 5 2 

6 McCain Holly Open Beeston AC 6 2 

7 Cameron-Whytock Heather Open Southwell RC 7 3 

8 Hamilton Tracy 45-54 Worksop H 8 3 

9 Blatherwick Nicola 35-44 Southwell RC 9 3 

10 Matthews  Jane 55-64 Southwell RC 10 1 

11 Bonner Katie Open Vegan Runners 11 4 

12 Mercer Camilla 35-44 Worksop H 12 4 

13 Burley Angela 55-64 NWR 13 2 

14 Hall Michelle 45-54 Southwell AC 14 4 

15 Staveley Sally 55-64 Worksop H 15 3 

16 Wickham Caroline 55-64 Erewash VRC 16 4 

17 Bish Em 35-44 Beeston AC 17 5 

18 Horn  Rosemary 55-64 Redhill RR 18 5 

 



Race 3 Longshaw results – MEN 

# Surname First name Age cat. Club     Race 3 L open place                L age cat place  

1 Matharu Oliver Open Holme Pierrepont RC 1 1 

2 Brearley Colin 35-44 Holmepierrepont RC 2 1 

3 Squire Anthony 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC 3 2 

4 Templeman  Bob 35-44 Vegan Runners 4 3 

5 Williams-Duncan Sam 35-44 DPFR 5 4 

6 Moffatt Graham 45-54 DPFR 6 1 

7 Adams Bevan 45-54 Retford AC 7 2 

8 Bland Michael 35-44 LERC 8 5 

9 Rocchelli Mario 35-44 LERC 9 6 

10 Rhodes Chris 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC 10 7 

11 Kelsey Richard Open Holme Pierrepont RC 11 2 

12 Foster Simon 45-54 Retford AC 12 3 

13 Loach Alex 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC 13 8 

14 Nason Rob 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC 14 9 

15 Salkild Mark 55-64 Vegan Runners 15 1 

16 Cragg Gary 45-54 Holme Pierrepont RC 16 4 

17 Howe Richard 35-44 LERC 17 10 

18 Bish Dave 35-44 Beeston AC 18 11 

19 Orton Paul 45-54 Southwell RC 19 5 

20 Chang William 35-44 LERC 20 12 

21 Newell Anton 45-54 Sutton-in Asfield H 21 6 

22 Allen Christopher 55-64 Holmepierrepont RC 22 2 

23 Burdell Gareth 35-44 Vegan Runners 23 13 

24 Staveley Jim 45-54 Worksop H 24 7 

25 Gelderd Steve 45-54 Redhill RR 25 8 

26 Poynter Ray 55-64 Redhill RR 26 3 

27 Horn Michael 65-74 Redhill RR 27 1 

28 Mercer Barry 35-44 Worksop H 28 14 

29 Bostock Colin 55-64 LERC 29 4 

30 Henley Peter 45-54 Redhill RR 30 9 

DNF Hunter Andrew 45-54 Beeston AC DNF DNF 

 



FINAL OVERALL RESULTS 

 

 

Placing of finishing positions guidance  

 
The rules for the 2019 fell champs can be found in full in the fell running section of this Notts AAA website. 
Briefly, places in the open / overall race and the age categories were based on the best i.e. 2 lowest race results out of the 3 race series. In the event of 
only 1 race completed  in a category, then 1 race was counted. 
In the event of a tie with points, positions were determined by head to head between the tied positions, if still tied then by the best position in the 
Longshaw race, and if still tied the best  position in the Wolf's Pit race.  

NB There is no separate age category for under 35 i.e. only the full open race category. 
The results are provisional and open for scrutiny and there may be errors and for which I apologise in advance if that is the case. Please contact me on 
topwilko'yahoo.com if you have any queries. 
All full race results and runners' times FOR Wolf's Pit, Chrome Hill and Longshaw can be found in the results sections on the FRA website. 
 
WP = Wolf’s Pit 
CH = Chrome Hill 
L = Longshaw  

 
Thanks,  

 
Dicky Wilkinson September 2nd 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ladies 2019 final placings overall 

          

Surname 
First 
name 

Age 
cat Club 

WP 
place  

CH 
place  

L 
place  

2  
races 

Best 2 low 
scores 

If only 1 
race  Final open champs position 

Lunt Eleanor Open LERC 1 1  Y 2  1 

Brandon Ruth 45-54 Holme Pierrepont  2 2 Y 4  2 

Ward Samantha 35-44 Southwell RC 2  5 Y 7  3 

McCain Holly Open Beeston AC 3 4 6 Y 7  4 

Hamilton Tracy 45-54 Worksop H 4 5 8 Y 9  5 

Burley Angela 55-64 NWR 8 8 13 Y 16  6 

Thornley Heather Open Redhill RR 9 7  Y 16  7 

Bish Em 35-44 Beeston AC  10 17 Y 17  8 

Hall Michelle 45-54 Southwell AC 6  14 Y 20  9 

Wickham Caroline 55-64 Erewash VRC 11 11 16 Y 22  10 

Yates Tamzin 45-54 Redhill RR 13 9  Y 22  11 

Staveley Sally 55-64 Worksop H 10 DNF 15 Y 25  12 

Horn  Rosemary 55-64 Redhill RR  12 18 Y 30  13 

Sampson Hannah Open Holme Pierrepont RC   1 N  1 14 

Lewis Claire 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC   3 N  3 15 

Maybanks  Salome 35-44 Beeston AC  3  N  3 16 

Van Loon Editha 45-54 Holme Pierrepont RC   4 N  4 17 

Ward Susan 55-64 Totley AC 5   N  5 18 

Manley Lee-Anne 45-54 Worksop H  6  N  6 19 

Cameron-Whytock Heather Open Southwell RC   7 N  7 20 

Stocks Joanne 35-44 Redhill RR 7   N  7 21 

Blatherwick Nicola 35-44 Southwell RC   9 N  9 22 

Matthews  Jane 55-64 Southwell RC   10 N  10 23 

Bonner Katie Open Vegan Runners   11 N  11 24 

Mercer Camilla 35-44 Worksop H   12 N  12 25 

Dickinson Kerry 35-44 Worksop H 12   N  12 26 

 

 

 



Ladies 2019 final age category placings 

Surname 
First 
name Age cat Club WP CH L 

2  
races 

Best 2 low 
scores 

If only 
1 race  Final age cat champs position 

Ward Samantha 35-44 Southwell RC 1   2 Y 3   1 

Bish Em 35-44 Beeston AC   2 5 Y 7   2 

Lewis Claire 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC     1 N   1 3 

Maybanks  Salome 35-44 Beeston AC   1   N   1 4 

Stocks Joanne 35-44 Redhill RR 2     N   2 5 

Blatherwick Nicola 35-44 Southwell RC     3 N   3 6 

Dickinson Kerry 35-44 Worksop H 3     N   3 7 

Mercer Camilla 35-44 Worksop H     4 N   4 8 

Brandon Ruth 45-54 Holme Pierrepont   1 1 Y 2   1 

Hamilton Tracy 45-54 Worksop H 1 2 3 Y 3   2 

Hall Michelle 45-54 Southwell AC 2   4 Y 6   3 

Yates Tamzin 45-54 Redhill RR 3 4   Y 7   4 

Van Loon Editha 45-54 Holme Pierrepont RC     2 N   2 5 

Manley Lee-Anne 45-54 Worksop H   3   N   3 6 

Burley Angela 55-64 NWR 2 1 2 Y 3   1 

Staveley Sally 55-64 Worksop H 3 DNF 3 Y 6   2 

Wickham Caroline 55-64 Erewash VRC 4 2 4 Y 6   3 

Horn  Rosemary 55-64 Redhill RR   3 5 Y 8   4 

Matthews  Jane 55-64 Southwell RC     1 N   1 5 

Ward Susan 55-64 Totley AC 1     N   1 6 

Lunt Eleanor Open LERC 1 1   Y 2   1 

McCain Holly Open Beeston AC 2 2 2 Y 4   2 

Thornley Heather Open Redhill RR 3 3   Y 6   3 

Sampson Hannah Open Holme Pierrepont RC     1 N   1 4 

Cameron-Whytock Heather Open Southwell RC     3 N   3 5 

Bonner Katie Open Vegan Runners     4 N   4 6 

 

 

 



Mens’ 2019 final placings overall 

Surname First name 
Age 
cat. Club 

WP 
place  

CH 
place  

L open 
place  

2  
races 

Best 2 low 
scores 

If only 
1 race  Final open champs position 

Hopkinson Greg Open Beeston AC 1 2  Y 3  1 

Matharu Oliver Open Holmepierrepont RC 2  1 Y 3  2 

Templeman  Bob 35-44 Vegan Runners 3 1 4 Y 4  3 

Brearley Colin 35-44 Holmepierrepont RC 5 3 2 Y 5  4 

Moffatt Graham 45-54 DPFR 7 4 6 Y 10  5 

Adams Bevan 45-54 Retford AC 8 5 7 Y 12  6 

Grogan Paul 55-64 Southwell RC 11 8  Y 19  7 

Lewis Paul 45-54 LERC 13 9  Y 22  8 

Haigh Ian 45-54 Southwell RC 14 10  Y 24  9 

Loach Alex 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC  15 13 Y 28  10 

Bish Dave 35-44 Beeston AC  11 18 Y 29  11 

Maplethorpe Alan 55-64 LERC 17 12  Y 29  12 

Wickham Steve 55-64 Erewash VRC 21 13  Y 34  13 

Orton Paul 45-54 Southwell RC 16  19 Y 35  14 

Chang William 35-44 LERC 23 16 20 Y 36  15 

Newell Anton 45-54 Sutton-in Asfield H 24 18 21 Y 39  16 

Fox Gary 45-54 Beeston AC 22 21  Y 43  17 

Gelderd Steve 45-54 Redhill RR  19 25 Y 44  18 

Staveley Jim 45-54 Worksop H 30 20 24 Y 44  19 

Allen Christopher 55-64 Holmepierrepont RC 25 23 22 Y 45  20 

Poynter Ray 55-64 Redhill RR 29 22 26 Y 48  21 

Horn Michael 65-74 Redhill RR 36 26 27 Y 53  22 

Bostock Colin 55-64 LERC 39 25 29 Y 54  23 

Henley Peter 45-54 Redhill RR 31  30 Y 61  24 

Mercer Barry 35-44 Worksop H 38  28 Y 66  25 

Squire Anthony 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC   3 N  3 26 

Butcher Paul 45-54 Southwell RC 4   N  4 27 

Williams-Duncan Sam 35-44 DPFR   5 N  5 28 

Wheat Daniel 35-44 Southwell RC 6   N  6 29 

Baldwin Richard Open Dark Peak FR  6  N  6 30 

Jeays Ben 35-44 Beeston AC  7  N  7 31 

Bland Michael 35-44 LERC   8 N  8 32 



Rocchelli Mario 35-44 LERC   9 N  9 33 

Little Gareth Open Notts AC 9   N  9 34 

Rhodes Chris 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC   10 N  10 35 

Bell Christopher 35-44 Beeston AC 10   N  10 36 

Kelsey Richard Open Holme Pierrepont RC   11 N  11 37 

Foster Simon 45-54 Retford AC   12 N  12 38 

Stubbs Leigh 35-44 Redhill RR 12   N  12 39 

Nason Rob 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC   14 N  14 40 

Davies Tom 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC  14  N  14 41 

Salkild Mark 55-64 Vegan Runners   15 N  15 42 

Hunter Andrew 45-54 Beeston AC 15  DNF N  15 43 

Cragg Gary 45-54 Holme Pierrepont RC   16 N  16 44 

Howe Richard 35-44 LERC   17 N  17 45 

Jayes  Tim 45-54 Kimberley Striders  17  N  17 46 

Wass David 45-54 Worksop H 18   N  18 47 

Raynor Tim 55-64 Redhill RR 19   N  19 48 

Lewis Alex 55-64 Southwell RC 20   N  20 49 

Burdell Gareth 35-44 Vegan Runners   23 N  23 50 

Morgan James 45-54 Unattached  24  N  24 51 

Burchell Paul 55-64 LERC 26   N  26 52 

Brearley Julian 45-54 Erewash VRC 27   N  27 53 

Manley  Mark 45-54 Worksop H  27  N  27 54 

Hatton Jonathon Open Southwell RC 28   N  28 55 

Hayward Clive 65-74 Redhill RR  28  N  28 56 

Hall Nick 45-54 UA 32   N  32 57 

Chadwick Shaun Open Worksop H 33   N  33 58 

Richards David 55-64 Formula 1 34   N  34 59 

Whittaker Stuart 65-74 Erewash VRC 35   N  35 60 

Page Paul 45-54 Beeston AC 37   N  37 61 

Newton Martyn 55-64 Redhill RR 40   N  40 62 

 

 

 



Mens’ 2019 final age category placings 

Surname First name Age cat Club WP CH L 
2 
races 

Best 2 low 
scores 

If only 
1 race  Final age cat champs position 

Templeman  Bob 35-44 Vegan Runners 1 1 3 Y 2   1 

Brearley Colin 35-44 Holmepierrepont RC 2 2 1 Y 3   2 

Chang William 35-44 LERC 6 7 12 Y 13   3 

Loach Alex 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC   6 8 Y 14   4 

Bish Dave 35-44 Beeston AC   4 11 Y 15   5 

Mercer Barry 35-44 Worksop H 7   14 Y 21   6 

Squire Anthony 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC     2 N   2 7 

Jeays Ben 35-44 Beeston AC   3   N   3 9 

Wheat Daniel 35-44 Southwell RC 3     N   3 8 

Bell Christopher 35-44 Beeston AC 4     N   4 11 

Williams-Duncan Sam 35-44 DPFR     4 N   4 10 

Bland Michael 35-44 LERC     5 N   5 12 

Davies Tom 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC   5   N   5 14 

Stubbs Leigh 35-44 Redhill RR 5     N   5 13 

Rocchelli Mario 35-44 LERC     6 N   6 15 

Rhodes Chris 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC     7 N   7 16 

Nason Rob 35-44 Holme Pierrepont RC     9 N   9 17 

Howe Richard 35-44 LERC     10 N   10 18 

Burdell Gareth 35-44 Vegan Runners     13 N   13 19 

Moffatt Graham 45-54 DPFR 2 1 1 Y 2   1 

Adams Bevan 45-54 Retford AC 3 2 2 Y 4   2 

Lewis Paul 45-54 LERC 4 3   Y 7   3 

Haigh Ian 45-54 Southwell RC 5 4   Y 9   4 

Newell Anton 45-54 Sutton-in Asfield H 10 6 6 Y 12   6 

Orton Paul 45-54 Southwell RC 7   5 Y 12   5 

Gelderd Steve 45-54 Redhill RR   7 8 Y 15   8 

Staveley Jim 45-54 Worksop H 12 8 7 Y 15   7 

Fox Gary 45-54 Beeston AC 9 9   Y 18   9 

Henley Peter 45-54 Redhill RR 13   9 Y 22   10 

Butcher Paul 45-54 Southwell RC 1     N   1 11 

Foster Simon 45-54 Retford AC     3 N   3 12 

Cragg Gary 45-54 Holme Pierrepont RC     4 N   4 13 



Jayes  Tim 45-54 Kimberley Striders   5   N   5 14 

Hunter Andrew 45-54 Beeston AC 6   DNF N   6 15 

Wass David 45-54 Worksop H 8     N   8 16 

Morgan James 45-54 Unattached   10   N   10 17 

Brearley Julian 45-54 Erewash VRC 11     N   11 18 

Manley  Mark 45-54 Worksop H   11   N   11 19 

Hall Nick 45-54 UA 14     N   14 20 

Page Paul 45-54 Beeston AC 15     N   15 21 

Grogan Paul 55-64 Southwell RC 1 1   Y 2   1 

Maplethorpe Alan 55-64 LERC 2 2   Y 4   2 

Allen Christopher 55-64 Holmepierrepont RC 6 5 2 Y 7   3 

Poynter Ray 55-64 Redhill RR 8 4 3 Y 7   4 

Wickham Steve 55-64 Erewash VRC 5 3   Y 8   5 

Bostock Colin 55-64 LERC 10 6 4 Y 10   6 

Salkild Mark 55-64 Vegan Runners     1 N   1 7 

Raynor Tim 55-64 Redhill RR 3     N   3 8 

Lewis Alex 55-64 Southwell RC 4     N   4 9 

Burchell Paul 55-64 LERC 7     N   7 10 

Richards David 55-64 Formula 1 9     N   9 11 

Newton Martyn 55-64 Redhill RR 11     N   11 12 

Horn Michael 65-74 Redhill RR 2 1 1 Y 3   1 

Whittaker Stuart 65-74 Erewash VRC 1     N   1 2 

Hayward Clive 65-74 Redhill RR   2   N   2 3 

Hopkinson Greg Open Beeston AC 1 1   Y 2   1 

Matharu Oliver Open Holmepierrepont RC 2   1 Y 3   2 

Baldwin Richard Open Dark Peak FR   2   N   2 4 

Kelsey Richard Open Holme Pierrepont RC     2 N   2 3 

Little Gareth Open Notts AC 3     N   3 5 

Hatton Jonathon Open Southwell RC 4     N   4 6 

Chadwick Shaun Open Worksop H 5     N   5 7 

 

 

 



Team results 

Ladies 

1st Holme Pierrepont RC 

Hannah Sampson  1 

Ruth Brandon   2 

Claire Lewis   3 Total points 6 

 

2nd Southwell RC 

Samantha Ward   5 

Heather Cameron-Whytock  7 

Nicola Blatherwick   9 Total points 21 

 

3rd Worksop Harriers  

Tracy Hamilton  8 

Camilla Mercer  12 

Sally Staveley  15  Total points 35 

 

 

 

 



Men  

1st Holme Pierrepont RC 

Oliver Matharu   1 

Colin Brearley  2 

Anthony Squire  3 Total points    6 

 

2ND Long Eaton Running Club 

Michael Bland  8 

Mario Rochelli   9 

Richard Howe  17 Total points   34 

 

3rd Vegan Runners 

Bob Templeman   4 

Mark Salkild   15 

Gareth Burdell   23  Total points    42 

 

4th Redhill Road Runners 

Steve Gelderd  25 

Ray Poynter   26 

Michael Horn   27 Total points   78  Dicky Wilkinson September 2nd 2019 



 


